
 
 

Page: 1/137 
	  

Revision	  No.:03	   	   //	   	   Issue	  Date:2018/3/28	   	   //	   	   Control:01	  

	  



 
 

Page: 2/137 
	  

  



  
 

Page: 3/137 
 

	  

Contents 
 

Sections  Page 

A. Quality Management System (品質管理系統) ..................................................................... 7 

A-1 Certification unit：API, ISO 9001:2008 QMS, No.0726 ........................................... 7	  

A-2	   Certification unit：API, Specification Q1, No. Q1-0467 ........................................... 8	  

A-3	   Certification unit：DNV G.L., ISO 9001:2015 QMS, No. 243639-2017-AQ-RGC-RvA ......... 9	  

B. Manufacturing assessment Manufactured products (產品製造評估) ................................. 10	  

B-1	   Certification unit：ABS, No. TA3055391-X ............................................................ 10	  

B-2	   Certification unit：API, No.8C-0283 ...................................................................... 11	  

B-3	   Certification unit：CCS, Certification No.HK14W00003 ........................................ 12	  

C.	  Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：ABS .................................................. 15	  

C-1	   8-838 13-TA1079339-PDA .................................................................................. 16	  

C-2	   8-015 15_TA1469159-1-PDA .............................................................................. 17	  

C-3	   8-025 15_TA1469162-1-PDA .............................................................................. 18	  

C-4	   8-044 15_TA1469166-1-PDA .............................................................................. 19	  

C-5	   8-804 15_TA1469167-1-PDA .............................................................................. 20	  

C-6	   8-503 16-TA1491777-PDA .................................................................................. 21	  

C-7	   8-591 16-TA1501579-PDA .................................................................................. 22	  

C-8	   8-541 16-TA1554142-PDA .................................................................................. 23	  

C-9	   8-502 16-TA1538716-PDA .................................................................................. 24	  

D.	  Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DNV .................................................. 27	  

D-1	   8-003, 8-003F S-8557 ......................................................................................... 28	  

D-2	   8-015 TAS0000033 ............................................................................................. 29	  

D-3	   8-025, 8-044/S TAS0000035 ............................................................................... 30	  

D-4	   8-044/S S-8287 ................................................................................................... 31	  

D-5	   8-804 S-8289 ....................................................................................................... 32	  

D-6	   8-804, 8-807 TAS0000034 .................................................................................. 33	  

D-7	   8-838 TAS00000TZ ............................................................................................. 34	  

D-8	   DA-003F, DA-007, DA-007F TAS000005Z ......................................................... 35	  

D-9	   DA-018 TAS000015G ......................................................................................... 36	  

D-10	   DA-025, DA-027N TAS000011K ......................................................................... 37	  

D-11	   DA-271 TAS00000T4 .......................................................................................... 38	  



  
 

Page: 4/137 
 

	  
D-12	   DA-808, DA-838 S-8059 ..................................................................................... 39	  

D-13	   DA-808, DA-838 TAS0000136 ............................................................................ 40	  

E.	  Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DGUV ............................................... 44	  

E-1	   BG H91-671.726-242-YO ...................................................................................... 44	  

E-2	   8-003 OA 1751004 ................................................................................................. 45	  

E-3	   8-003F OA 1751005 ............................................................................................ 46	  

E-4	   8-015 OA 1751006 .............................................................................................. 47	  

E-5	   8-016 OA 1751007 .............................................................................................. 48	  

E-6	   8-016 OA 1751009 .............................................................................................. 49	  

E-7	   8-022 OA 1751018 .............................................................................................. 50	  

E-8	   8-025 OA 1751015 .............................................................................................. 51	  

E-9	   8-026 OA 1751016 .............................................................................................. 52	  

E-10	   8-027 OA 1751017 .............................................................................................. 53	  

E-11	   8-027 OA 1751019 .............................................................................................. 54	  

E-12	   8-027N OA 1751020 ........................................................................................... 55	  

E-13	   8-041 OA 1751021 .............................................................................................. 56	  

E-14	   8-042 OA 1751022 .............................................................................................. 57	  

E-15	   8-043/S OA 1751024 ........................................................................................... 58	  

E-16	   8-044/S OA 1751025 ........................................................................................... 59	  

E-17	   8-047 OA 1751029 .............................................................................................. 60	  

E-18	   8-048 OA 1751028 .............................................................................................. 61	  

E-19	   8-049 OA 1751026 .............................................................................................. 62	  

E-20	   8-051 OA 1751012 .............................................................................................. 63	  

E-21	   8-052 OA 1751010 .............................................................................................. 64	  

E-22	   8-054 OA 1751008 .............................................................................................. 65	  

E-23	   8-055 OA 1751027 .............................................................................................. 66	  

E-24	   8-059 OA 1751011 .............................................................................................. 67	  

E-25	   8-060 OA 1751031 .............................................................................................. 68	  

E-26	   8-062 OA 1751023 .............................................................................................. 69	  

E-27	   8-063 OA 1751035 .............................................................................................. 70	  

E-28	   8-064 OA 1751032 .............................................................................................. 71	  

E-29	   8-066 OA 1751013 .............................................................................................. 72	  

E-30	   8-067 OA 1751036 .............................................................................................. 73	  

E-31	   8-069 OA 1751037 .............................................................................................. 74	  

E-32	   8-073 OA 1751039 .............................................................................................. 75	  

E-33	   8-074 OA 1751038 .............................................................................................. 76	  



  
 

Page: 5/137 
 

	  
E-34	   8-077 OA 1751034 .............................................................................................. 77	  

E-35	   8-078 OA 1751033 .............................................................................................. 78	  

E-36	   8-081 OA 1751040 .............................................................................................. 79	  

E-37	   8-082 OA 1551082 .............................................................................................. 80	  

E-38	   8-088 OA 1751014 .............................................................................................. 81	  

E-39	   8-097 OA 1751030 .............................................................................................. 82	  

E-40	   8-211 OA 1751066 .............................................................................................. 83	  

E-41	   8-251 OA 1751097 .............................................................................................. 84	  

E-42	   8-271 OA 1751050 .............................................................................................. 85	  

E-43	   8-281-015, 16 0 0281-3 ......................................................................................... 86	  

E-44	   8-281-007, 8-281-023, 16 1 0281 .......................................................................... 87	  

E-45	   X-001 OA 1651025 .............................................................................................. 88	  

E-46	   X-002F OA 1751071 ........................................................................................... 89	  

E-47	   X-006F OA 1751072 ........................................................................................... 90	  

E-48	   X-007 OA 1651041 .............................................................................................. 91	  

E-49	   X-015 OA 1251108 .............................................................................................. 92	  

E-50	   X-015 OA 1751065 .............................................................................................. 93	  

E-51	   X-016 OA 1551083 .............................................................................................. 94	  

E-52	   X-025 OA 1251009 .............................................................................................. 95	  

E-53	   X-027 OA 1251016 .............................................................................................. 96	  

E-54	   X-027N OA 1251017 ........................................................................................... 97	  

E-55	   X-028 OA 1551084 .............................................................................................. 98	  

E-56	   X-032 OA 1551085 .............................................................................................. 99	  

E-57	   X-041 OA 1751063 ............................................................................................ 100	  

E-58	   X-0411 OA 1751093 .......................................................................................... 101	  

E-59	   X-042 OA 1751064 ............................................................................................ 102	  

E-60	   X-043/S OA 1251013 ........................................................................................ 103	  

E-61	   X-044/S OA 1251014 ........................................................................................ 104	  

E-62	   X-046 OA 1551086 ............................................................................................ 105	  

E-63	   X-047 OA 1251015 ............................................................................................ 106	  

E-64	   X-079 OA 1751094 ............................................................................................ 107	  

E-65	   X-A01 OA 1751074 ........................................................................................... 108	  

E-66	   	   X-A02 OA 1751092 ........................................................................................... 109	  

E-67	   X-A03 OA 1751070 ........................................................................................... 110	  

E-68	   X-M01 OA 1751073 ........................................................................................... 111	  

E-69	   	   X-M02 OA 1751091 ........................................................................................... 112	  



  
 

Page: 6/137 
 

	  

F. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：SGS ................................................ 115	  

F-1	   8-057 MDC 1664 ............................................................................................... 115	  

F-2	   8-0573 MDC 1242 ............................................................................................. 116	  

F-3	   8-067 MDC 1615 ............................................................................................... 116	  

F-4	   8-082 MDC 1467 ............................................................................................... 118	  

F-5	   8-203 MDC 1108 ............................................................................................... 119	  

F-6	   8-203 MDC 20140001 ....................................................................................... 120	  

F-7	   8-211 MDC 1282 ............................................................................................... 121	  

F-8	   8-231 MDC 1496 ............................................................................................... 122	  

F-9	   8-231 MDC 1498 ............................................................................................... 123	  

F-10	   8-232 MDC 1497 ............................................................................................... 124	  

F-11	   8-251 MDC 1894 ............................................................................................... 125	  

F-12	   	   8-271 MDC 1361 ............................................................................................... 126	  

F-13	   8-271 MDC 1549 ............................................................................................... 127	  

F-14	   8-271 MDC 1625 ............................................................................................... 128	  

F-15	   8-272 MDC1748 ................................................................................................ 129	  

F-16	   8-291, 8-291K MDC 1145 ................................................................................. 130	  

F-17	   8-292 MDC 1537 ............................................................................................... 131	  

F-18	   8-807 MDC 1288 ............................................................................................... 132	  

F-19	   8-808 MDC 1459 ............................................................................................... 133	  

F-20	   8-837 MDC 1286 ............................................................................................... 134	  

F-21	   8-838 MDC 1287 ............................................................................................... 135	  

F-22	   DA-003, DA-003F MDC 1488 ............................................................................ 136	  

F-23	   DA-007F, DA-007 MDC 1487 ............................................................................ 137	  

 



  
 

Page: 7/137 
 

	  
A. Quality Management System (品質管理系統)  

A-1 Certification unit：API, ISO 9001:2008 QMS, No.0726 

 
 



  
 

Page: 8/137 
 

	  

A-2 Certification unit：API, Specification Q1, No. Q1-0467 

 
 



  
 

Page: 9/137 
 

	  

A-3 Certification unit：DNV G.L.,  
ISO 9001:2015 QMS, No. 243639-2017-AQ-RGC-RvA 

 



  
 

Page: 10/137 
 

	  
B. Manufacturing assessment Manufactured products (產品製造評估)  

B-1 Certification unit：ABS, No. TA3055391-X 

	  



  
 

Page: 11/137 
 

	  

B-2 Certification unit：API, No.8C-0283 

 

	  



  
 

Page: 12/137 
 

	  

B-3 Certification unit：CCS, Certification No.HK14W00003 

	  



  
 

Page: 13/137 
 

	  

  



  
 

Page: 14/137 
 

	  

Contents 
Sections  Page 

C.	  Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：ABS .................................................. 15	  

C-1 8-838  13-TA1079339-PDA .................................................................................. 16 

C-2	   8-015 15_TA1469159-1-PDA .............................................................................. 17	  

C-3	   8-025 15_TA1469162-1-PDA .............................................................................. 18	  

C-4	   8-044 15_TA1469166-1-PDA .............................................................................. 19	  

C-5 8-804 15_TA1469167-1-PDA .............................................................................. 20	  

C-6	   8-503 16-TA1491777-PDA .................................................................................. 21	  

C-7	   8-591 16-TA1501579-PDA .................................................................................. 22	  

C-8	   8-541 16-TA1554142-PDA .................................................................................. 23	  

C-9	   8-502 16-TA1538716-PDA .................................................................................. 24	  

  	  



  
 

Page: 15/137 
 

	  

C. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：ABS 
	   C-1 8-501 13-TA1060896-PDA 

 
 



  
 

Page: 16/137 
 

	  
C-1 8-838 13-TA1079339-PDA  

 
 



  
 

Page: 17/137 
 

	  
C-2 8-015 15_TA1469159-1-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 18/137 
 

	  
C-3 8-025 15_TA1469162-1-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 19/137 
 

	  
C-4 8-044 15_TA1469166-1-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 20/137 
 

	  
C-5 8-804 15_TA1469167-1-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 21/137 
 

	  
C-6 8-503 16-TA1491777-PDA 

 



  
 

Page: 22/137 
 

	  
C-7 8-591 16-TA1501579-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 23/137 
 

	  
C-8 8-541 16-TA1554142-PDA  

 



  
 

Page: 24/137 
 

	  
C-9 8-502 16-TA1538716-PDA 

 
	   	  



  
 

Page: 25/137 
 

	  

  



  
 

Page: 26/137 
 

	  

Contents 
Sections        Page	  

D. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DNV .................................................. 27	  

D-1	   8-003, 8-003F S-8557 ......................................................................................... 28	  

D-2	   8-015 TAS0000033 ............................................................................................. 29	  

D-3	   8-025, 8-044/S TAS0000035 ............................................................................... 30	  

D-4	   8-044/S S-8287 ................................................................................................... 31	  

D-5	   8-804 S-8289 ....................................................................................................... 32	  

D-6	   8-804, 8-807 TAS0000034 .................................................................................. 33	  

D-7	   8-838 TAS00000TZ ............................................................................................. 34	  

D-8	   DA-003F, DA-007, DA-007F TAS000005Z ......................................................... 35	  

D-9	   DA-018 TAS000015G ......................................................................................... 36	  

D-10	   DA-025, DA-027N TAS000011K ......................................................................... 37	  

D-11	   DA-271 TAS00000T4 .......................................................................................... 38	  

D-12	   DA-808, DA-838 S-8059 ..................................................................................... 39	  

D-13	   DA-808, DA-838 TAS0000136 ............................................................................ 40	  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page: 27/137 
	  

D. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DNV 
	   D-1 8-003 S-8290	  

 



  
 

Page: 28/137 
 

	  
D-1 8-003, 8-003F S-8557 

 



  
 

Page: 29/137 
 

	  
D-2 8-015 TAS0000033 

 



  
 

Page: 30/137 
 

	  
D-3 8-025, 8-044/S TAS0000035 

 



  
 

Page: 31/137 
 

	  
D-4 8-044/S S-8287 

 



  
 

Page: 32/137 
 

	  
D-5 8-804 S-8289 

 



  
 

Page: 33/137 
 

	  
D-6 8-804, 8-807 TAS0000034  

 



  
 

Page: 34/137 
 

	  
D-7 8-838 TAS00000TZ 

 



  
 

Page: 35/137 
 

	  
D-8 DA-003F, DA-007, DA-007F TAS000005Z 

 
 



  
 

Page: 36/137 
 

	  
D-9 DA-018 TAS000015G 

 



  
 

Page: 37/137 
 

	  
D-10 DA-025, DA-027N TAS000011K 

 
 



  
 

Page: 38/137 
 

	  
D-11 DA-271 TAS00000T4 

 



  
 

Page: 39/137 
 

	  
D-12 DA-808, DA-838 S-8059 

 



  
 

Page: 40/137 
 

	  
D-13 DA-808, DA-838 TAS0000136 

 



  
 

Page: 41/137 
 

	  
 



  
 

Page: 42/137 
 

	  

Contents 
Sections       Page	  

E. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DGUV ............................................... 44	  

E-1	   BG H91-671.726-242-YO ...................................................................................... 44	  

E-2	   8-003 OA 1751004 ................................................................................................. 45	  

E-3	   8-003F OA 1751005 ............................................................................................ 46	  

E-4	   8-015 OA 1751006 .............................................................................................. 47	  

E-5	   8-016 OA 1751007 .............................................................................................. 48	  

E-6	   8-016 OA 1751009 .............................................................................................. 49	  

E-7	   8-022 OA 1751018 .............................................................................................. 50	  

E-8	   8-025 OA 1751015 .............................................................................................. 51	  

E-9	   8-026 OA 1751016 .............................................................................................. 52	  

E-10	   8-027 OA 1751017 .............................................................................................. 53	  

E-11	   8-027 OA 1751019 .............................................................................................. 54	  

E-12	   8-027N OA 1751020 ........................................................................................... 55	  

E-13	   8-041 OA 1751021 .............................................................................................. 56	  

E-14	   8-042 OA 1751022 .............................................................................................. 57	  

E-15	   8-043/S OA 1751024 ........................................................................................... 58	  

E-16	   8-044/S OA 1751025 ........................................................................................... 59	  

E-17	   8-047 OA 1751029 .............................................................................................. 60	  

E-18	   8-048 OA 1751028 .............................................................................................. 61	  

E-19	   8-049 OA 1751026 .............................................................................................. 62	  

E-20	   8-051 OA 1751012 .............................................................................................. 63	  

E-21	   8-052 OA 1751010 .............................................................................................. 64	  

E-22	   8-054 OA 1751008 .............................................................................................. 65	  

E-23	   8-055 OA 1751027 .............................................................................................. 66	  

E-24	   8-059 OA 1751011 .............................................................................................. 67	  

E-25	   8-060 OA 1751031 .............................................................................................. 68	  

E-26	   8-062 OA 1751023 .............................................................................................. 69	  

E-27	   8-063 OA 1751035 .............................................................................................. 70	  

E-28	   8-064 OA 1751032 .............................................................................................. 71	  

E-29	   8-066 OA 1751013 .............................................................................................. 72	  

E-30	   8-067 OA 1751036 .............................................................................................. 73	  

E-31	   8-069 OA 1751037 .............................................................................................. 74	  

E-32	   8-073 OA 1751039 .............................................................................................. 75	  

E-33	   8-074 OA 1751038 .............................................................................................. 76	  



  
 

Page: 43/137 
 

	  
E-34	   8-077 OA 1751034 .............................................................................................. 77	  

E-35	   8-078 OA 1751033 .............................................................................................. 78	  

E-36	   8-081 OA 1751040 .............................................................................................. 79	  

E-37	   8-082 OA 1551082 .............................................................................................. 80	  

E-38	   8-088 OA 1751014 .............................................................................................. 81	  

E-39	   8-097 OA 1751030 .............................................................................................. 82	  

E-40	   8-211 OA 1751066 .............................................................................................. 83	  

E-41	   8-251 OA 1751097 .............................................................................................. 84	  

E-42	   8-271 OA 1751050 .............................................................................................. 85	  

E-43	   8-281-015, 16 0 0281-3 ......................................................................................... 86	  

E-44	   8-281-007, 8-281-023, 16 1 0281 .......................................................................... 87	  

E-45	   X-001 OA 1651025 .............................................................................................. 88	  

E-46	   X-002F OA 1751071 ........................................................................................... 89	  

E-47	   X-006F OA 1751072 ........................................................................................... 90	  

E-48	   X-007 OA 1651041 .............................................................................................. 91	  

E-49	   X-015 OA 1251108 .............................................................................................. 92	  

E-50	   X-015 OA 1751065 .............................................................................................. 93	  

E-51	   X-016 OA 1551083 .............................................................................................. 94	  

E-52	   X-025 OA 1251009 .............................................................................................. 95	  

E-53	   X-027 OA 1251016 .............................................................................................. 96	  

E-54	   X-027N OA 1251017 ........................................................................................... 97	  

E-55	   X-028 OA 1551084 .............................................................................................. 98	  

E-56	   X-032 OA 1551085 .............................................................................................. 99	  

E-57	   X-041 OA 1751063 ............................................................................................ 100	  

E-58	   X-0411 OA 1751093 .......................................................................................... 101	  

E-59	   X-042 OA 1751064 ............................................................................................ 102	  

E-60	   X-043/S OA 1251013 ........................................................................................ 103	  

E-61	   X-044/S OA 1251014 ........................................................................................ 104	  

E-62	   X-046 OA 1551086 ............................................................................................ 105	  

E-63	   X-047 OA 1251015 ............................................................................................ 106	  

E-64	   X-079 OA 1751094 ............................................................................................ 107	  

E-65	   X-A01 OA 1751074 ........................................................................................... 108	  

E-66	   X-A02 OA 1751092 ........................................................................................... 109	  

E-67	   X-A03 OA 1751070 ........................................................................................... 110	  

E-68	   X-M01 OA 1751073 ........................................................................................... 111	  

E-69	   X-M02 OA 1751091 ........................................................................................... 112	  



 
 

Page: 44/137 
	  

E. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：DGUV 
E-1 BG H91-671.726-242-YO 
	  

  



  
 

Page: 45/137 
 

	  
E-2 8-003 OA 1751004 

 



  
 

Page: 46/137 
 

	  
E-3 8-003F OA 1751005 

 



  
 

Page: 47/137 
 

	  
E-4 8-015 OA 1751006 

 
 



  
 

Page: 48/137 
 

	  
E-5 8-016 OA 1751007 

 



  
 

Page: 49/137 
 

	  
E-6 8-016 OA 1751009 

	  



  
 

Page: 50/137 
 

	  
E-7 8-022 OA 1751018 

 
 



  
 

Page: 51/137 
 

	  
E-8 8-025 OA 1751015 

	  



  
 

Page: 52/137 
 

	  
E-9 8-026 OA 1751016 

	  



  
 

Page: 53/137 
 

	  
E-10 8-027 OA 1751017 

	  



  
 

Page: 54/137 
 

	  
E-11 8-027 OA 1751019 

	  



  
 

Page: 55/137 
 

	  
E-12 8-027N OA 1751020 

	  



  
 

Page: 56/137 
 

	  
E-13 8-041 OA 1751021 

	  



  
 

Page: 57/137 
 

	  
E-14 8-042 OA 1751022 

	  



  
 

Page: 58/137 
 

	  
E-15 8-043/S OA 1751024 

	  



  
 

Page: 59/137 
 

	  
E-16 8-044/S OA 1751025 

	  



  
 

Page: 60/137 
 

	  
E-17 8-047 OA 1751029 

	  



  
 

Page: 61/137 
 

	  
E-18 8-048 OA 1751028 

	  



  
 

Page: 62/137 
 

	  
E-19 8-049 OA 1751026 

	  



  
 

Page: 63/137 
 

	  
E-20 8-051 OA 1751012 

	  



  
 

Page: 64/137 
 

	  
E-21 8-052 OA 1751010 

	  



  
 

Page: 65/137 
 

	  
E-22 8-054 OA 1751008 

	  



  
 

Page: 66/137 
 

	  
E-23 8-055 OA 1751027 

	  



  
 

Page: 67/137 
 

	  
E-24 8-059 OA 1751011 

	  



  
 

Page: 68/137 
 

	  
E-25 8-060 OA 1751031 

	  



  
 

Page: 69/137 
 

	  
E-26 8-062 OA 1751023 

	  



  
 

Page: 70/137 
 

	  
E-27 8-063 OA 1751035 

	  



  
 

Page: 71/137 
 

	  
E-28 8-064 OA 1751032 

	  



  
 

Page: 72/137 
 

	  
E-29 8-066 OA 1751013 

	  



  
 

Page: 73/137 
 

	  
E-30 8-067 OA 1751036 

	  



  
 

Page: 74/137 
 

	  
E-31 8-069 OA 1751037 

	  



  
 

Page: 75/137 
 

	  
E-32 8-073 OA 1751039 

	  



  
 

Page: 76/137 
 

	  
E-33 8-074 OA 1751038 

	  



  
 

Page: 77/137 
 

	  
E-34 8-077 OA 1751034 

	  



  
 

Page: 78/137 
 

	  
E-35 8-078 OA 1751033 

	  



  
 

Page: 79/137 
 

	  
E-36 8-081 OA 1751040 

	  



  
 

Page: 80/137 
 

	  
E-37 8-082 OA 1551082 

	  



  
 

Page: 81/137 
 

	  
E-38 8-088 OA 1751014 

	  



  
 

Page: 82/137 
 

	  
E-39 8-097 OA 1751030 

	  



  
 

Page: 83/137 
 

	  
E-40 8-211 OA 1751066 

	  



  
 

Page: 84/137 
 

	  
E-41 8-251 OA 1751097 

	  



  
 

Page: 85/137 
 

	  
E-42 8-271 OA 1751050 

	  



  
 

Page: 86/137 
 

	  
E-43 8-281-015, 16 0 0281-3 

	  



  
 

Page: 87/137 
 

	  
E-44 8-281-007, 8-281-023, 16 1 0281 

	  



  
 

Page: 88/137 
 

	  
E-45 X-001 OA 1651025 

	  



  
 

Page: 89/137 
 

	  
E-46 X-002F OA 1751071 

	  



  
 

Page: 90/137 
 

	  
E-47 X-006F OA 1751072 

	  



  
 

Page: 91/137 
 

	  
E-48 X-007 OA 1651041 

	  



  
 

Page: 92/137 
 

	  
E-49 X-015 OA 1251108 

	  



  
 

Page: 93/137 
 

	  
E-50 X-015 OA 1751065 

	  



  
 

Page: 94/137 
 

	  
E-51 X-016 OA 1551083 

	  



  
 

Page: 95/137 
 

	  
E-52 X-025 OA 1251009 

	  



  
 

Page: 96/137 
 

	  
E-53 X-027 OA 1251016 

	  



  
 

Page: 97/137 
 

	  
E-54 X-027N OA 1251017 

	  



  
 

Page: 98/137 
 

	  
E-55 X-028 OA 1551084 

	  



  
 

Page: 99/137 
 

	  
E-56 X-032 OA 1551085 

	  



  
 

Page: 100/137 
 

	  
E-57 X-041 OA 1751063 

	  



  
 

Page: 101/137 
 

	  
E-58 X-0411 OA 1751093 

	  



  
 

Page: 102/137 
 

	  
E-59 X-042 OA 1751064 

	  



  
 

Page: 103/137 
 

	  
E-60 X-043/S OA 1251013 

	  



  
 

Page: 104/137 
 

	  
E-61 X-044/S OA 1251014 

	  



  
 

Page: 105/137 
 

	  
E-62 X-046 OA 1551086 

	  
	  



  
 

Page: 106/137 
 

	  
E-63 X-047 OA 1251015 

	  



  
 

Page: 107/137 
 

	  
E-64 X-079 OA 1751094 

	  



  
 

Page: 108/137 
 

	  
E-65 X-A01 OA 1751074 

	  



  
 

Page: 109/137 
 

	  
E-66 X-A02 OA 1751092 

	  



  
 

Page: 110/137 
 

	  
E-67 X-A03 OA 1751070 

	  



  
 

Page: 111/137 
 

	  
E-68 X-M01 OA 1751073 

	  



  
 

Page: 112/137 
 

	  
E-69 X-M02 OA 1751091 

 



  
 

Page: 113/137 
 

	  
 



  
 

Page: 114/137 
 

	  

Contents 
Sections        Page	  

F.	  Type Approval - Certification unit：SGS ......................................................................... 115	  

F-1	   8-057 MDC 1664 ............................................................................................... 115	  

F-2	   8-0573 MDC 1242 ............................................................................................. 116	  

F-3	   8-067 MDC 1615 ............................................................................................... 116	  

F-4	   8-082 MDC 1467 ............................................................................................... 118	  

F-5	   8-203 MDC 1108 ............................................................................................... 119	  

F-6	   8-203 MDC 20140001 ....................................................................................... 120	  

F-7	   8-211 MDC 1282 ............................................................................................... 121	  

F-8	   8-231 MDC 1496 ............................................................................................... 122	  

F-9	   8-231 MDC 1498 ............................................................................................... 123	  

F-10	   8-232 MDC 1497 ............................................................................................... 124	  

F-11	   8-251 MDC 1894 ............................................................................................... 125	  

F-12	   8-271 MDC 1361 ............................................................................................... 126	  

F-13	   8-271 MDC 1549 ............................................................................................... 127	  

F-14	   8-271 MDC 1625 ............................................................................................... 128	  

F-15	   8-272 MDC1748 ................................................................................................ 129	  

F-16	   8-291, 8-291K MDC 1145 ................................................................................. 130	  

F-17	   8-292 MDC 1537 ............................................................................................... 131	  

F-18	   8-807 MDC 1288 ............................................................................................... 132	  

F-19	   8-808 MDC 1459 ............................................................................................... 133	  

F-20	   8-837 MDC 1286 ............................................................................................... 134	  

F-21	   8-838 MDC 1287 ............................................................................................... 135	  

F-22	   DA-003, DA-003F MDC 1488 ............................................................................ 136	  

F-23	   DA-007F, DA-007 MDC 1487 ............................................................................ 137	  



  
 

Page: 115/137 
 

	  

F. Type Approval (產品型式認證) - Certification unit：SGS 
F-1 8-057 MDC 1664 

 



  
 

Page: 116/137 
 

	  
F-2 8-0573 MDC 1242  

 
F-3 8-067 MDC 1615 



  
 

Page: 117/137 
 

	  

 



  
 

Page: 118/137 
 

	  
F-4 8-082 MDC 1467 

 



  
 

Page: 119/137 
 

	  
F-5 8-203 MDC 1108 

 



  
 

Page: 120/137 
 

	  
F-6 8-203 MDC 20140001 

 
 



  
 

Page: 121/137 
 

	  
F-7 8-211 MDC 1282  

 



  
 

Page: 122/137 
 

	  
F-8 8-231 MDC 1496 

 



  
 

Page: 123/137 
 

	  
F-9 8-231 MDC 1498 

 
 



  
 

Page: 124/137 
 

	  
F-10 8-232 MDC 1497 

 



  
 

Page: 125/137 
 

	  
F-11 8-251 MDC 1894 

 



  
 

Page: 126/137 
 

	  
F-12 8-271 MDC 1361 

 



  
 

Page: 127/137 
 

	  
F-13 8-271 MDC 1549 

 
 



  
 

Page: 128/137 
 

	  
F-14 8-271 MDC 1625 

 



  
 

Page: 129/137 
 

	  
F-15 8-272 MDC1748 

	  



  
 

Page: 130/137 
 

	  
F-16 8-291, 8-291K MDC 1145 

 



  
 

Page: 131/137 
 

	  
F-17 8-292 MDC 1537 

 



  
 

Page: 132/137 
 

	  
F-18 8-807 MDC 1288 

 



  
 

Page: 133/137 
 

	  

 
F-19 8-808 MDC 1459 

 



  
 

Page: 134/137 
 

	  
F-20 8-837 MDC 1286 

 



  
 

Page: 135/137 
 

	  
F-21 8-838 MDC 1287 

 



  
 

Page: 136/137 
 

	  
F-22 DA-003, DA-003F MDC 1488  

 



  
 

Page: 137/137 
 

	  
F-23 DA-007F, DA-007 MDC 1487 

 
	  


